
Pos. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

St.Nr. 
890 
391 

44 
257 
313 

73 
21 

231 
584 

51 
179 
200 
315 
716 
196 
358 

43 
300 
393 
444 
182 
293 
127 
484 
208 
464 
489 

88 
902 
214 
129 
777 
512 
210 
460 
155 
658 

82 
154 
159 
183 
296 
171 

Name 
Patrik Homola 
Mike Knoblau 
Pascal Steiner 
Martin Tritscher 
Andreas Kainz 
Joscha Burri 
Karlo Grsic 
Dennis Hämmer 
Günter Vestner 
René Schnaase 
JP Asrael 
Tom Bartl 
Gerd Struß 
Davide Spagnol 
Tim Luca Lohmeyer 
Marcel Kleemann 
Dominik Iwan 
Lukas Zumdohme 
René Süß 
Timo Beck 
Daniel Gramsch 
Matthias Herrmann 
Kessler Alexander 
Peter Petersen 
Christian Diebold 
Wolfgang Kley 
Friedrich Benzinger 
Mazalica Mario 
Oliver Schäfer 
Denis Wienke 
Harald Thiem 
Marcel Glaser 
Markus Schütterle 
Oliver Grohmann 
Karl-Heinz Schäfer 
Detlef Knöpfle 
Felix Widmann 
Michael Herbers 
Jens Ruhrländer 
Thorsten Stupp 
Patrick Querry 
Sebastian Walz 
Holger Lachmann 

Motorcycle 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R1 
BMW M 1000 RR 
Yamaha R1 
Kawasaki ZX 10RR 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R1 
BMW HP 4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Yamaha YZF R1 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW HP4R 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Ducati Panigale V2 
Aprilia RSV4 1100 Factory 
Yamaha YZF R1 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Ducati Panigale V4 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Aprilia Aprilia RSV4 1100 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Aprilia RSV 4 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R1 
BMW M 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Ducati Panigale V2 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
Yamaha YZF R6 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Aprilia RSV 4 

Beste Zeit. 
1:29.782 
1:30.187 
1:31.018 
1:31.484 
1:31.792 
1:32.268 
1:32.406 
1:33.197 
1:33.696 
1:33.840 
1:34.364 
1:34.506 
1:34.615 
1:34.642 
1:34.910 
1:35.061 
1:35.359 
1:35.424 
1:35.928 
1:36.207 
1:36.347 
1:36.379 
1:36.471 
1:36.568 
1:36.657 
1:36.697 
1:36.717 
1:36.726 
1:36.812 
1:36.960 
1:37.117 
1:37.142 
1:37.453 
1:37.492 
1:37.567 
1:37.664 
1:37.694 
1:37.740 
1:37.754 
1:37.824 
1:37.855 
1:37.954 
1:37.989 

Diff. 

0.405 
1.236 
1.702 
2.010 
2.486 
2.624 
3.415 
3.914 
4.058 
4.582 
4.724 
4.833 
4.860 
5.128 
5.279 
5.577 
5.642 
6.146 
6.425 
6.565 
6.597 
6.689 
6.786 
6.875 
6.915 
6.935 
6.944 
7.030 
7.178 
7.335 
7.360 
7.671 
7.710 
7.785 
7.882 
7.912 
7.958 
7.972 
8.042 
8.073 
8.172 
8.207 

In Runde 
8 

14 
10 

7 
13 

1 
13 

7 
3 
9 

12 
13 
16 

5 
15 

4 
14 

8 
23 
11 
10 

8 
3 

12 
6 
3 

10 
8 

10 
25 

8 
11 
17 
19 

9 
12 

9 
9 

19 
13 
15 

5 
18 

Runden 
13 
14 
10 
16 
19 
19 
17 
14 
16 
11 
17 
18 
22 
12 
17 

5 
18 
16 
23 
13 
14 
14 

9 
13 
14 
11 
21 
10 
19 
27 
12 
16 
25 
23 

9 
19 
18 
12 
20 
20 
15 

9 
21 
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Pos. 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 

St.Nr. 
311 
779 
270 
147 
190 
164 
662 
404 
177 

12 
101 
217 

77 
265 

41 
132 
199 
612 
961 
100 

67 
264 

69 
942 
134 
694 
665 

48 
317 
144 
420 
346 
887 

66 
707 
168 
248 
401 
427 
480 
184 
117 
466 

Name 
Ali Özek 
Manuel Moschinger 
Nick Gruber 
Michaela Ertle 
Mario Baumgarten 
Stephan Eck 
Bernhard Ruser 
Stefan Gut 
Michal Vachout 
Marcus Kästing 
Kim Hoeffken 
Lorenz Fischer 
Marc Piechula 
Dennis Pauritsch 
Carl-Jonas Schubert 
Diandra Stein 
Achim Dielmann 
Riet Bulfoni 
Simon Toutsch 
Horst Olbrich 
Markus Lamby 
Noah Obermayer 
Chris Breuel 
Sergej Reimer 
Benjamin Elsner 
Simon Kleineberg 
Günter Henle 
Georg Maurer 
Rainer Henneken 
Stefan Führer 
Sebastian Jeschke 
Kenneth Kellermann 
Christoph Feeser 
Dieter Widmann 
Udo Berning 
Falko Schwandt 
Torsten Schkade 
Oliver Schwarz 
Walter Goldenberger 
Aleš Benda 
David Schmitz 
Roger Bürge 
Maximilian Kaiser 

Motorcycle 
Aprilia RSV 4 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Kawasaki ZX 6R 
Aprilia RSV4 1100 
Honda CBR 1000 SP1 
Aprilia Tuono 4 Zylinder 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Ducati Streetfighter V4 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Aprilia RS660 
Yamaha  R6 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW HP 4 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Kawasaki ZX 6R 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Ducati Panigale 1199 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Ducati Panigale V2 
BMW S 1000 RR 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R6 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
Ducati Panigale V4 SP2 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Ducati Panigale 1299 
Kawasaki ZX 10R 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Aprilia RSV 4 

Beste Zeit. 
1:38.525 
1:38.573 
1:38.603 
1:38.814 
1:38.853 
1:38.888 
1:39.396 
1:39.407 
1:39.695 
1:39.741 
1:39.795 
1:39.846 
1:39.990 
1:40.073 
1:40.141 
1:40.261 
1:40.394 
1:40.466 
1:40.524 
1:40.600 
1:40.879 
1:40.904 
1:40.970 
1:41.026 
1:41.031 
1:41.105 
1:41.144 
1:41.174 
1:41.234 
1:41.288 
1:41.290 
1:41.319 
1:41.355 
1:41.359 
1:41.395 
1:41.456 
1:41.541 
1:41.662 
1:41.722 
1:41.746 
1:41.758 
1:41.834 
1:41.870 

Diff. 
8.743 
8.791 
8.821 
9.032 
9.071 
9.106 
9.614 
9.625 
9.913 
9.959 

10.013 
10.064 
10.208 
10.291 
10.359 
10.479 
10.612 
10.684 
10.742 
10.818 
11.097 
11.122 
11.188 
11.244 
11.249 
11.323 
11.362 
11.392 
11.452 
11.506 
11.508 
11.537 
11.573 
11.577 
11.613 
11.674 
11.759 
11.880 
11.940 
11.964 
11.976 
12.052 
12.088 

In Runde 
16 
13 
18 

6 
14 
12 

7 
16 

3 
19 
11 

2 
6 

12 
14 

9 
5 

12 
14 

7 
14 

7 
8 

10 
11 
16 
13 

5 
5 
3 

13 
13 

6 
8 

18 
3 
8 
8 
4 
3 
7 

10 
10 

Runden 
18 
17 
19 
16 
22 
15 

8 
16 

3 
21 
16 
11 

9 
12 
18 
10 
20 
14 
14 
15 
16 

9 
11 
19 
13 
23 
21 

5 
13 

4 
20 
18 

6 
8 

19 
4 

18 
16 

4 
7 
7 

10 
24 
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Pos. 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 

St.Nr. 
357 
289 
446 

23 
998 
107 
602 

39 
288 
692 
189 
560 
690 
211 

71 
108 
764 
969 
110 
409 
840 

72 
327 

25 
355 
131 
188 
417 
330 

80 
861 

46 
364 
663 

42 
126 
746 
522 

30 
626 
169 

49 
135 

Name 
Florian Schwarz 
Marco Tocci 
Dominik Schlaudecker 
Jan Spieler 
Thomas Hofbeck 
Marco Barthel 
Thea Trautwein 
Maximilian Tröger 
René Würth 
Mario Voigt 
Patrick Klawin 
Armin Distler 
Daniel Přibáň 
Dieter Pauritsch 
Christoph Papkala 
Erik Prüfer 
Bernd Lampe 
Robin Stecher 
Andy Zimmermann 
Tobias Halberschmidt 
Tom Fischer 
Alexander Posner 
Mick Prüß 
Marcel Clemens 
Oliver Schwarz 
Marius Demmelmeyer 
Robin Kreutz 
Arne Göke 
Tom-Levin Dau 
jan Wermelinger 
Günter-Rudolf Bähr 
Michael Fichtner 
Heiko Pauritsch 
Frank Nelke 
Stephan Iwan 
Michael Stassi 
Jürgen Juttner 
Eric Nixdorf 
Wilfried Huber 
Micha Hilz 
Nicole Clemens 
Frank Gruber 
Enrico Elsner 

Motorcycle 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Ducati Panigale 899 
Ducati 1198 
Ducati Panigale V4 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Suzuki GSX R 600 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Suzuki SV 1000 S 
Aprilia RSV4 1100 Factory 
Honda CBR 600 RR 
Ducati Panigale V2 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Ducati Panigale 1299 
Yamaha YZF R6 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Ducati 900 SS 
Honda CBR 600 RR 
Ducati Panigale 959 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
BMW S 1000 RR 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Yamaha MT-09 
Ducati Panigale V4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Kawasaki ZX 6R 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Yamaha YZF R1M 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Ducati Panigale 899 

Beste Zeit. 
1:41.876 
1:41.960 
1:42.089 
1:42.403 
1:42.454 
1:42.485 
1:42.625 
1:42.768 
1:42.890 
1:42.900 
1:42.928 
1:42.934 
1:43.055 
1:43.258 
1:43.380 
1:43.661 
1:43.666 
1:43.683 
1:43.714 
1:43.782 
1:43.796 
1:43.995 
1:44.199 
1:44.230 
1:44.292 
1:44.507 
1:44.652 
1:44.652 
1:44.858 
1:45.300 
1:45.398 
1:45.403 
1:45.550 
1:45.568 
1:45.781 
1:45.787 
1:45.891 
1:46.047 
1:46.216 
1:46.656 
1:46.672 
1:46.674 
1:46.745 

Diff. 
12.094 
12.178 
12.307 
12.621 
12.672 
12.703 
12.843 
12.986 
13.108 
13.118 
13.146 
13.152 
13.273 
13.476 
13.598 
13.879 
13.884 
13.901 
13.932 
14.000 
14.014 
14.213 
14.417 
14.448 
14.510 
14.725 
14.870 
14.870 
15.076 
15.518 
15.616 
15.621 
15.768 
15.786 
15.999 
16.005 
16.109 
16.265 
16.434 
16.874 
16.890 
16.892 
16.963 

In Runde 
5 
7 

11 
1 
5 
5 
7 

16 
3 

16 
12 

7 
10 

4 
18 
15 
10 

4 
14 
13 

8 
4 
8 

10 
1 

14 
16 
11 
11 
17 

5 
16 

3 
2 
8 
8 

18 
4 

13 
13 
17 

4 
12 

Runden 
8 
7 

20 
6 
9 

17 
13 
24 
12 
16 
16 
14 
16 

6 
19 
17 
16 

9 
21 
20 
12 

7 
16 
15 

9 
21 
23 
11 
14 
17 
18 
17 

5 
2 

22 
8 

19 
4 

23 
15 
23 

8 
15 
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Pos. 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 

St.Nr. 
83 

674 
141 
701 
133 
103 
146 
228 
600 
851 

11 
152 

85 
441 

74 
388 
359 
262 
176 
157 
201 
149 
111 
118 
353 
911 
116 
379 
802 
198 
412 

26 
258 
114 
681 

64 
773 
654 
675 
510 
377 
112 
920 

Name 
Thomas Hesselbarth 
Patrik Rößner 
Goran Jelica 
Pascal Friedl 
Claus Millner 
Christa Millner 
Dieter Krampert 
Gianfranco Romualdi 
Marc Schwandt 
Volker Knickmeier 
Alexander Neuber 
Mathias Braasch 
Christoph Rasch 
Niklas Töpfer 
Stefanie Römer 
Thomas Vogl 
Fatih Baysal 
Frank Marx 
Tobias Eisch 
Sophia Struß 
Jakob Kruse 
Carsten Wagner 
Kai-Uwe Witterstein 
Brunner Klaus 
Thomas Kryszat 
Michael Schrohe 
Elmar Wich 
Benjamin Prüß 
Jennifer Pusch 
Annika Radermacher 
Robert Zubcic 
Sarah Hilz 
Uwe Lenuweit 
Wolfgang Mittl 
Robert Miesen 
Petra Lamby 
Michael Löscher 
Schmid Katarina 
Sandra Fleten 
Martina Herrmann 
Edmund Obermayer 
Felix Witterstein 
Nadine Pieper 

Motorcycle 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
Yamaha YZF R6 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Kawasaki ZX 10R 
Aprilia RSV 4 
Yamaha YZF R1 
Yamaha YZF R6 
BMW R nineT 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
Ducati 998 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
BMW S 1000 R 
Suzuki GSX R 600 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Ducati Panigale V2 
Kawasaki ZX 10R 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Yamaha YZF R3 
Honda CBR 650R 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000R 
KTM RC 8C 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Kawasaki ZX 10R 
BMW S 1000 RR 
Ducati Panigale V4 
KTM 1290 Super Duke R 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Triumph Street Triple 675 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Suzuki GSX R 750 
Honda CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 
Honda CBR 900 RR 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
KTM 890 Duke R 
Kawasaki ZX 6R 
Suzuki Gladius 650 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Suzuki GSX R 1000 
Aprilia RSV Mille 
Suzuki GSX-R 750 
Kawasaki Z900 

Beste Zeit. 
1:46.808 
1:47.114 
1:47.158 
1:47.334 
1:47.416 
1:47.713 
1:47.766 
1:47.801 
1:47.943 
1:48.366 
1:48.663 
1:49.379 
1:49.414 
1:50.089 
1:51.089 
1:51.666 
1:51.851 
1:52.740 
1:53.297 
1:53.351 
1:53.864 
1:54.021 
1:54.130 
1:54.183 
1:54.373 
1:54.437 
1:54.849 
1:55.038 
1:55.049 
1:55.896 
1:56.744 
1:57.143 
1:57.509 
1:58.375 
1:58.690 
1:59.627 
2:00.299 
2:00.375 
2:00.391 
2:00.690 
2:01.384 
2:01.812 
2:02.235 

Diff. 
17.026 
17.332 
17.376 
17.552 
17.634 
17.931 
17.984 
18.019 
18.161 
18.584 
18.881 
19.597 
19.632 
20.307 
21.307 
21.884 
22.069 
22.958 
23.515 
23.569 
24.082 
24.239 
24.348 
24.401 
24.591 
24.655 
25.067 
25.256 
25.267 
26.114 
26.962 
27.361 
27.727 
28.593 
28.908 
29.845 
30.517 
30.593 
30.609 
30.908 
31.602 
32.030 
32.453 

In Runde 
12 

4 
9 
1 
8 

16 
15 

6 
7 

12 
21 

7 
7 
8 

13 
6 

15 
18 

3 
17 
12 

8 
15 

2 
14 

4 
20 
14 
19 

6 
7 
5 

15 
17 
16 
15 
18 

9 
17 
15 
17 
17 
13 

Runden 
19 

7 
14 

1 
16 
16 
17 

7 
8 

12 
23 
15 
12 
14 
17 

6 
19 
22 
22 
19 
15 
23 
21 

6 
16 

4 
20 
18 
21 
16 
21 
12 
20 
18 
20 
20 
19 
13 
18 
19 
19 
17 
17 
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Pos. 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 

St.Nr. 
121 
959 
119 
162 
525 
314 

Name 
Jessica Scherhag 
Lisa Boecker 
Gisela Wich 
Veronika Eisch 
Ev Süß 
Christine Koch 

Motorcycle 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Ducati Panigale 959 
Ducati Panigale V2 
Yamaha YZF R6 
Suzuki GSX R 600 
Honda CBR 650R 

Beste Zeit. 
2:02.250 
2:03.860 
2:08.155 
2:10.920 
2:10.996 
2:16.425 

Diff. 
32.468 
34.078 
38.373 
41.138 
41.214 
46.643 

In Runde 
8 
1 

13 
18 

7 
18 

Runden 
10 

2 
14 
18 
19 
18 
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